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LAST 16, 2ND LEG – MAR 6 Form W D L

Form
Goals for / against16 / 8 13 / 9
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Crosses

Possession

2
2

407
1

58%

9
4

264
1

42%

PORTO v ROMA
Estádio do Dragão
First leg result: 1-2

Head-to-head

Form
Goals for / against19 / 9 7 / 6
First leg statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Crosses

Possession

5
4

498
5

55%

1
5

379
3

45%

PSG v MAN UTD
Parc des Princes

First leg result: 2-0
Head-to-head

Drawn 2Won 2 Won 1

Drawn 0Won 1 Won 0

HOME ADVANTAGE: PSG defend
strong two-goal lead against United –
no team has suffered Champions League
elimination after 2-0 away victory in first leg

Kylian Mbappé PSG
Top goalscorer in French Ligue 1

FRENCH FORTITUDE: PSG
have lost just two of last 50
matches at home in Europe
– defeats to Barcelona
(2015) and
Real Madrid
(2018)
Home
record in
Champions
League

L6

D10W32

Accuracy %Total shots / shots on target

44.2
42.7

47.8

41.1

PSG
Roma
Porto
Bayern
Ajax

106
113
77
103
112

53
54
34
44
46

50.0


